
Rollins (2-0) -vs- Flagler (0-2)
1/30/2026 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Leon-Blanco, (1-0)
Loss: Riley Rowe (0-1)
HBP: Leon-Blanco,, Riley Rowe
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45 pm   Time: 2:04   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rollins 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 11 0
Flagler 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Rollins 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perantoni, B rf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Hejtmanek, D ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Borkey, Jenn cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Carr, Madi dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Todd, Cambri 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Kading, Moni ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theisen, Bro 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Gipple, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Edevane, Mar c 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Zahradnik, K lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Golas, Isabe 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Layton, Maka ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    A. Maldonado-Ortiz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Leon-Blanco, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthiesen, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crawford, Ad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kidwell, Kat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 11 5 1 5 6

2B: Golas, Isabe (1)
HR: Edevane, Mar (1)
SH: Borkey, Jenn (1)
SF: Perantoni, B (1)
SB: Perantoni, B (1)
CS: Layton, Maka (1)
HBP: Todd, Cambri (1)
DP: 1

Flagler 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Maher cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emily Ricci c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hannah Smith 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Kiley McQuillan 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stephanie Daly rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ryleigh Hall ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mariclaire Sabados 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Morgan Hicks 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Annake Meadows dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mia Fisher lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Olivia Burns lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Rowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 3 1 6 6 8

2B: Hannah Smith (1)
SB: Emily Ricci (2); Stephanie Daly (1); Ryleigh Hall (1)
HBP: Emily Ricci (1); Stephanie Daly (1)

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leon-Blanco, (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 13 18 8 0 73
Matthiesen, 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Crawford, Ad 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 25
Kidwell, Kat 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 3 1 1 6 6 0 0 2 0 22 30 12 1 126

Flagler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Rowe (L, 0-1) 7.0 11 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 28 32 6 8 113
Totals 11 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 28 32 6 8 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rollins - Top of 1st TAR FLG
Perantoni, B singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Borkey, Jenn out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Perantoni, B advanced to second. 0 0
Carr, Madi flied out to cf (1-2 BFK); Perantoni, B advanced to third. 0 0
Todd, Cambri hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Theisen, Bro lined out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 0

Flagler - Bottom of 1st TAR FLG
Maher lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Ricci hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 0
Ricci stole second. 0 0
H. Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McQuillan popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Ricci stole third. 0 0
Daly popped up to ss (1-2 KKFB). 0 0

Rollins - Top of 2nd TAR FLG
Edevane, Mar struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Zahradnik, K grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Golas, Isabe doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Layton, Maka popped up to 1b. 0 0

Flagler - Bottom of 2nd TAR FLG
Hall walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Sabados struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
Meadows struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Hall stole second. 0 0
Fisher struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0

Rollins - Top of 3rd TAR FLG
Perantoni, B singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Perantoni, B stole second. 0 0
Borkey, Jenn flied out to rf (1-2 KBK); Perantoni, B advanced to third. 0 0
Carr, Madi grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FBFFFB); Perantoni, B scored. 1 0
Todd, Cambri singled to center field, out at second cf to ss (2-2 FBBFF). 1 0

Flagler - Bottom of 3rd TAR FLG
Maher popped up to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Ricci singled to left center (2-2 KKBFB). 1 0
H. Smith doubled down the rf line, out at third rf to c to 3b, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Ricci scored. 1 1
McQuillan lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 1

Rollins - Top of 4th TAR FLG
Theisen, Bro singled to third base (2-2 BKBF). 1 1
Edevane, Mar homered, 2 RBI; Theisen, Bro scored. 3 1
Zahradnik, K singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Golas, Isabe singled to catcher, bunt (1-1 FB); Zahradnik, K advanced to second. 3 1
Layton, Maka singled to center field (1-1 KB); Golas, Isabe advanced to second; Zahradnik, K advanced to
third. 3 1
Flagler coach timeout. 3 1
Perantoni, B flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Golas, Isabe advanced to third; Zahradnik, K scored. 4 1
Layton, Maka out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1



Borkey, Jenn singled to shortstop, RBI; Golas, Isabe scored. 5 1
Carr, Madi singled up the middle (0-1 F); Borkey, Jenn advanced to second. 5 1
Todd, Cambri struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 5 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Flagler - Bottom of 4th TAR FLG
Daly hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBKF). 5 1
Hall flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Daly stole second. 5 1
Sabados walked (3-2 SKBBFFFBB). 5 1
Meadows infield fly to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 5 1
Fisher popped up to ss. 5 1

Rollins - Top of 5th TAR FLG
Burns to lf for Fisher. 5 1
Theisen, Bro flied out to rf (3-2 FKBFBB). 5 1
Edevane, Mar grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBFF). 5 1
Zahradnik, K grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 1

Flagler - Bottom of 5th TAR FLG
Matthiesen, to p for Leon-Blanco,. 5 1
Maher out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (1-1 FB). 5 1
Ricci lined out to rf (0-1 K). 5 1
H. Smith flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KSFFFB). 5 1

Rollins - Top of 6th TAR FLG
Hicks to 1b for Sabados. 5 1
Golas, Isabe walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Maldonado-Or pinch hit for Layton, Maka. 5 1
Maldonado-Or struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 1
Hejtmanek, D pinch hit for Perantoni, B. 5 1
Hejtmanek, D struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 1
Borkey, Jenn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Golas, Isabe out at second 2b to ss. 5 1

Flagler - Bottom of 6th TAR FLG
Perantoni, B to rf for Hejtmanek, D. 5 1
Layton, Maka to ss for Maldonado-Or. 5 1
Crawford, Ad to p for Matthiesen,. 5 1
McQuillan walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 1
Daly lined out to rf to right center (3-1 BKBB). 5 1
Hall struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 5 1
Hicks walked (3-1 BBBKB); McQuillan advanced to second. 5 1
Meadows struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 5 1

Rollins - Top of 7th TAR FLG
Carr, Madi grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 1
Kading, Moni pinch hit for Todd, Cambri. 5 1
Kading, Moni grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBKFBF). 5 1
Gipple, Emma pinch hit for Theisen, Bro. 5 1
Gipple, Emma struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 1

Flagler - Bottom of 7th TAR FLG
Todd, Cambri to 1b for Kading, Moni. 5 1
Theisen, Bro to 3b for Gipple, Emma. 5 1



Kidwell, Kat to p for Crawford, Ad. 5 1
Burns walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Maher struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 5 1
Ricci singled to left field (1-0 B); Burns advanced to second. 5 1
H. Smith lined into double play ss to 2b (2-2 KBBK); Burns out on the play. 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


